John Brown (Ark.) (16-13) -vs- Mid-America Christian (Okla.) (23-7)

03/04/24 at Ft. Worth, Texas (Sid Richardson Center)

_I?_ate: (;):,3{ 954/ 24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Site: Ft. Worth, Texas (Sid Richardson Center) John Brown (Ark.) 31 31 62
Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 33 45 78

John Brown (Ark.) 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Malachi Reeves * 36 9-18 4-9 3-4 2-3 5 0 2 6 0 0 25

24  Tyren Collins e 26 4-8 0-2 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 5 0 1 10

04 Drew Miller * 33 2-8 1-4 3-3 0-4 4 4 1 1 0 2 8

25 Lukas Gabani o 25 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2

13 Noah Taylor * 26 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 2 0

14  Trae Oetting 23  3-5 2-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 10

22 Josh Stewart 30 3-9 1-5 0-1 1-3 4 4 4 1 0 1 7

03 Klei Nagode 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 21-52 8-25 12-14 7-20 27 16 10 17 0 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-22 45.45% 4-8 50.00% 7-8 87.50%

Second Half 11-30 36.67% 4-17 23.53% 5-6 83.33%

Total 21-52 40.4% 8-25 32.0% 12-14 85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 5 1st-13:32

Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Mikel Henderson * 31 7-12 4-7 2-3 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 3 20

33 Magok Manyang =3 26 5-9 3-7 7-8 2-8 10 2 0 4 2 0 20

15 Seth Hurd * 14 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 0 8

13 DeAngelo Adkins =3 30 34 1-2 0-1 3-2 5 0 2 2 0 2 7

4 Jasiah Lewis * 26 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 0

5 Eddie Smith 15  3-7 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 9

24  Quentin Woodson 23 2-3 0-0 2-2 5-1 6 2 2 0 1 0 6

21 Tarrence Gaines 13 1-1 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 5

1 Conner Calavan 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
Zalek Sharp 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-55 11-26 15-20 11-22 33 14 12 15 3 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-29 37.93% 7-16 43.75% 4-5 80.00%

Second Half 15-26 57.69% 4-10 40.00% 11-15 73.33%

Total 26-55 47.3% 11-26 42.3% 15-20 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 23

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
00:53

Fast Break Points: 0



John Brown (Ark.) 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Malachi Reeves 16 3-7 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 10
24  Tyren Collins 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 4 0 1 2
4 Drew Miller 17 1-4 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
25  Lukas Gabani 11  0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Noah Taylor 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 0
14  Trae Oetting 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Josh Stewart 14 3-5 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 7
3 Klei Nagode 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 10-22 4-8 7-8 0-14 14 4 5 10 0 4 31
45.5% 50.0% 87.5%
Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mikel Henderson 14 4-7 3-5 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 13
33 Magok Manyang 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 1 0 3
15  Seth Hurd 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
13  DeAngelo Adkins 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Jasiah Lewis 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
5 Eddie Smith 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 7
24 Quentin Woodson 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 0 4
21  Tarrence Gaines 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
1 Conner Calavan 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Zalek Sharp 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 11-29 7-16 4-5 4-12 16 6 6 6 2 4 33

37.9% 43.8% 80.0%



John Brown (Ark.) 31

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Malachi Reeves 20 6-11 2-6 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 3 0 0 15
24  Tyren Collins 13 3-5 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
4 Drew Miller 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 2 3
25  Lukas Gabani 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Noah Taylor 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
14  Trae Oetting 13 1-3 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 5
22 Josh Stewart 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
3 Klei Nagode 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-30 4-17 5-6 7-6 13 12 5 7 0 3 31
36.7% 23.5% 83.3%
Mid-America Christian (Okla.) 45
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mikel Henderson 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 2 7
33 Magok Manyang 17 4-6 2-4 7-8 2-4 6 2 0 3 1 0 17
15  Seth Hurd 11 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
13  DeAngelo Adkins 17 3-3 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 7
4 Jasiah Lewis 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
5 Eddie Smith 5 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Quentin Woodson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
21  Tarrence Gaines 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Conner Calavan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Zalek Sharp 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-26 4-10 11-15 7-10 17 8 6 9 1 4 45
57.7% 40.0% 73.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Brown (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian (Okla.)
FOUL by GABANI,LUKAS 19:37
TURNOVER by COLLINS,TYREN 19:37

19:37 STEAL by LEWIS,JASIAH

19:23 TURNOVER by HURD,SETH
TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI 18:51

18:36 MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by HURD,SETH
18:32 MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH

-- REBOUND OFF by ADKINS,DEANGELO
18:28 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MIKEL
-- ASSIST by ADKINS,DEANGELO

TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI 18:06
17:37 MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DREW o=
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DREW 17:21
o= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JASIAH
17:15 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MIKEL
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,MALACHI o=
17:04 FOUL by HURD,SETH
GOOD FT by REEVES,MALACHI 17:04 1-3 H2
GOOD FT by REEVES,MALACHI 17:04 2-3 H1
SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH 17:04
SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS 17:04
17:04 SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
17:04 SUB OUT by HURD,SETH
16:54 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JASIAH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYREN --
16:25 FOUL by HENDERSON,MIKEL
GOOD FT by MILLER,DREW 16:25 3-3
GOOD FT by MILLER,DREW 16:25 4-3 Vi1
GOOD FT by MILLER,DREW 16:25 5-3 V2
16:08 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JASIAH
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,MALACHI 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK
15:48 TURNOVER by MANYANG,MAGOK
STEAL by STEWART,JOSH 15:46
15:42 FOUL by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB IN by GABANI,LUKAS 15:42
SUB OUT by COLLINS, TYREN 15:42
TURNOVER by MILLER,DREW 15:29
15:27 STEAL by ADKINS,DEANGELO
15:20 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JASIAH
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,NOAH o=
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH 15:08
o= REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK
14:47 MISS 3PTR by ADKINS,DEANGELO
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,MALACHI o=
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DREW 14:34
14:34 BLOCK by MANYANG,MAGOK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:34 SUB IN by GAINES, TARRENCE
14:34 SUB IN by HURD,SETH
14:34 SUB IN by SMITH,EDDIE
14:34 SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
14:34 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JASIAH
14:34 SUB OUT by MANYANG,MAGOK

14:34 SUB OUT by HENDERSON, MIKEL



GOOD FT by GABANI,LUKAS
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYREN
SUB OUT by MILLER,DREW
GOOD FT by GABANI,LUKAS

SUB IN by OETTING, TRAE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI
ASSIST by STEWART,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYREN
MISS LAYUP by REEVES,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TYREN

TURNOVER by COLLINS, TYREN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,NOAH

SUB IN by NAGODE,KLEI

SUB IN by MILLER,DREW

SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN
SUB OUT by OETTING, TRAE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH

FOUL by STEWART,JOSH

SUB IN by GABANI,LUKAS
SUB IN by OETTING, TRAE
SUB OUT by STEWART,JOSH
SUB OUT by NAGODE,KLEI
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DREW

6-3

7-3

7-5

10-5

10-8

10-11

12-11
12-14

12-15
12-16

12-18
14-18

V3

V4

V2

V5

V2

H1

V1
H2

H 3
H4

H6
H 4

SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN
FOUL by HURD,SETH

MISS 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER
REBOUND OFF by ADKINS,DEANGELO
SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by HURD,SETH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EDDIE

SUB IN by SHARP,ZALEK
SUB OUT by ADKINS,DEANGELO

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE
GOOD 3PTR by GAINES, TARRENCE
ASSIST by SMITH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by SHARP,ZALEK

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,EDDIE
ASSIST by WOODSON,QUENTIN

MISS 3PTR by SHARP,ZALEK

REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,CONNER
TURNOVER by GAINES, TARRENCE
SUB IN by HENDERSON,MIKEL

SUB OUT by SHARP,ZALEK

GOOD 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE

GOOD FT by WOODSON,QUENTIN
GOOD FT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

STEAL by HENDERSON,MIKEL

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MIKEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALAVAN,CONNER

FOUL by SMITH,EDDIE
SUB IN by LEWIS,JASIAH



MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,NOAH
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYREN
SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS

STEAL by COLLINS,TYREN
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TYREN

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,MALACHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH
SUB IN by GABANI,LUKAS

SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH

SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN

SUB OUT by OETTING, TRAE
TURNOVER by COLLINS, TYREN

STEAL by GABANI,LUKAS
MISS JUMPER by REEVES,MALACHI

FOUL by TAYLOR,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,JOSH

MISS FT by STEWART,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,MALACHI
MISS LAYUP by GABANI,LUKAS

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH
TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYREN

SUB IN by OETTING, TRAE

SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS

SUB OUT by REEVES,MALACHI

14-21

14-24 H 10

16-24

16-27 H11

18-27

H7

H8

H9

SUB OUT by SMITH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,MIKEL
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON, MIKEL
ASSIST by WOODSON,QUENTIN

SUB IN by MANYANG,MAGOK
SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JASIAH

REBOUND DEF by CALAVAN,CONNER
GOOD 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK
ASSIST by GAINES, TARRENCE

SUB IN by ADKINS,DEANGELO

SUB OUT by GAINES, TARRENCE

MISS 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JASIAH

REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK

SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB IN by SMITH,EDDIE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JASIAH
SUB OUT by MANYANG,MAGOK
SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MIKEL
ASSIST by CALAVAN,CONNER
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MANYANG,MAGOK
SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER

FOUL by SMITH,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MIKEL

BLOCK by WOODSON,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,QUENTIN
MISS 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK

SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
SUB IN by GAINES, TARRENCE
SUB OUT by SMITH,EDDIE



03:59 SUB OUT by MANYANG,MAGOK
03:42 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,MIKEL
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYREN =
GOOD DUNK by COLLINS,TYREN(in the paint) 03:29 20-27 H7
ASSIST by STEWART,JOSH =

03:02 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYREN ==
GOOD 3PTR by OETTING,TRAE 02:47 23-27 H4
ASSIST by STEWART,JOSH ==
FOUL by OETTING,TRAE 02:20
02:20 23-28 H5 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MIKEL
02:20 MISS FT by HENDERSON,MIKEL
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:20 23-29 H6 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,MIKEL
02:20 SUB IN by SMITH,EDDIE
02:20 SUB IN by LEWIS,JASIAH
02:20 SUB OUT by HENDERSON, MIKEL
02:20 SUB OUT by GAINES, TARRENCE
GOOD LAYUP by OETTING,TRAE(in the paint) 01:57 25-29 H4
01:31 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JASIAH
STEAL by TAYLOR,NOAH 01:30
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH 01:26 28-29 H1
ASSIST by TAYLOR,NOAH ==
01:01 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JASIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,QUENTIN
00:57 28-31 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COLLINS, TYREN 00:38

00:36 STEAL by SMITH,EDDIE

00:06 28-33 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,EDDIE
GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI 00:00 31-33 H2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Brown (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mid-America Christian (Okla.)

19:41 MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH
== REBOUND OFF by MANYANG,MAGOK
FOUL by TAYLOR,NOAH 19:41
19:41 31-34 H3 GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK
19:41 31-35 H4 GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK

19:31 TURNOVER by ADKINS,DEANGELO
STEAL by TAYLOR,NOAH 19:29
FOUL by TAYLOR,NOAH 19:26
SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH 19:26
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,NOAH 19:26
19:15 MISS LAYUP by HURD,SETH

== REBOUND OFF by MANYANG,MAGOK
19:12 31-37 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MANYANG,MAGOK(in the paint)

FOUL by MILLER,DREW 19:12
19:12 31-38 H7 GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,TYREN 18:43 33-38 HS5

ASSIST by STEWART,JOSH --
18:29 33-41 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK
-- ASSIST by HENDERSON,MIKEL
18:14 FOUL by MANYANG,MAGOK
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS, TYREN 18:12
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:56 33-44 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ADKINS,DEANGELO
== ASSIST by LEWIS,JASIAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 17:54
TURNOVER by COLLINS, TYREN 17:35
FOUL by STEWART,JOSH 17:30



REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TYREN

REBOUND OFF by REEVES,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,MALACHI(in the paint)
SUB IN by OETTING,TRAE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN
TURNOVER by STEWART,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI
ASSIST by MILLER,DREW

TURNOVER by OETTING,TRAE

GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI

FOUL by GABANI,LUKAS

SUB IN by COLLINS,TYREN
SUB IN by TAYLOR,NOAH
SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS
SUB OUT by OETTING, TRAE

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,DREW
ASSIST by REEVES,MALACHI

FOUL by MILLER,DREW

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH

FOUL by STEWART,JOSH

SUB IN by OETTING, TRAE

35-44 H9

35-46 H11

38-46 HS8

38-48 H 10

38-50 H 12

41-50 HO9

41-51 H 10
41-52 H11

44-52 H8

44-54 H 10

44-55 H 11
44-56 H 12

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JASIAH

FOUL by LEWIS,JASIAH

TURNOVER by HURD,SETH

STEAL by HENDERSON,MIKEL
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MIKEL(in the paint)
FOUL by HURD,SETH

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,MIKEL(in the paint)
SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by HURD,SETH

STEAL by ADKINS,DEANGELO

GOOD DUNK by ADKINS,DEANGELO(in the paint)
FOUL by HENDERSON,MIKEL

SUB IN by SMITH,EDDIE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JASIAH

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,QUENTIN

GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK
GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK

SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, MIKEL

BLOCK by MANYANG,MAGOK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK
REBOUND OFF by ADKINS,DEANGELO
TURNOVER by ADKINS,DEANGELO

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EDDIE
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,QUENTIN

SUB IN by HURD,SETH
SUB IN by GAINES, TARRENCE

SUB OUT by MANYANG,MAGOK

SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HURD,SETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,MIKEL

SUB IN by HENDERSON,MIKEL

SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMITH,EDDIE

GOOD FT by SMITH,EDDIE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



SUB OUT by STEWART,JOSH 12:25

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,MALACHI(in the paint) 12:12 46-56 H 10
11:51 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ADKINS,DEANGELO(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLER,DREW 11:51
11:51 MISS FT by ADKINS,DEANGELO
REBOUND DEF by GABANI,LUKAS --
SUB IN by GABANI,LUKAS 11:51
SUB OUT by MILLER,DREW 11:51
11:51 SUB IN by CALAVAN,CONNER
11:51 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,MIKEL
11:47 SUB IN by LEWIS,JASIAH
11:47 SUB OUT by ADKINS,DEANGELO
11:37 FOUL by GAINES,TARRENCE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,NOAH 11:22
= REBOUND DEF by HURD,SETH
11:13 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TYREN =
11:02 FOUL by HURD,SETH
GOOD FT by OETTING, TRAE 11:02 47-58 H 11
GOOD FT by OETTING,TRAE 11:02 48-58 H 10
SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH 11:02
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN 11:02
11:02 SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
11:02 SUB IN by HENDERSON, MIKEL
11:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,EDDIE
11:02 SUB OUT by HURD,SETH
10:50 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,MIKEL
REBOUND DEF by OETTING, TRAE --
TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI 10:39
10:39 STEAL by CALAVAN,CONNER
10:39 TURNOVER by CALAVAN,CONNER
10:39 SUB IN by MANYANG,MAGOK
10:39 SUB OUT by GAINES, TARRENCE
TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI 10:25
10:22 STEAL by HENDERSON,MIKEL
10:03 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,MIKEL
REBOUND DEF by OETTING, TRAE o
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH 09:55
- REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK
09:43 MISS 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK
= REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,QUENTIN
09:25 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JASIAH

= REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,QUENTIN
09:18 48-60 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by WOODSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI 09:03
REBOUND OFF by OETTING, TRAE --
MISS 3PTR by OETTING,TRAE 08:55
REBOUND OFF by REEVES,MALACHI --
GOOD TIPIN by REEVES,MALACHI(in the paint) 08:52 50-60 H 10
08:17 TURNOVER by LEWIS,JASIAH
SUB IN by COLLINS, TYREN 08:17
SUB IN by MILLER,DREW 08:17
SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS 08:17
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,NOAH 08:17
08:17 SUB IN by ADKINS,DEANGELO
08:17 SUB OUT by CALAVAN,CONNER
08:01 FOUL by MANYANG,MAGOK
GOOD FT by COLLINS, TYREN 08:01 51-60 HO
GOOD FT by COLLINS, TYREN 08:01 52-60 H8
07:42 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MANYANG,MAGOK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DREW 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK



MISS JUMPER by OETTING, TRAE

STEAL by MILLER,DREW

SUB IN by GABANI,LUKAS
SUB OUT by STEWART,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by REEVES,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TYREN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by OETTING,TRAE
ASSIST by COLLINS,TYREN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,DREW
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,TYREN
MISS 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI

SUB IN by STEWART,JOSH
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN

GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,MALACHI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DREW
REBOUND OFF by GABANI,LUKAS
MISS LAYUP by GABANI,LUKAS

TURNOVER by REEVES,MALACHI
SUB IN by COLLINS,TYREN

SUB OUT by GABANI,LUKAS

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI
REBOUND OFF by OETTING,TRAE
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,TYREN
ASSIST by REEVES,MALACHI

STEAL by MILLER,DREW
TURNOVER by OETTING,TRAE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,NOAH

SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN
FOUL by MILLER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,NOAH

FOUL by OETTING,TRAE

07:07
07:04
06:50
06:48
06:46
06:46
06:43
06:43
06:38

06:18
06:15
06:02
05:36

05:14
04:44
04:22

04:16
04:13
04:13
04:00
03:39
03:36
03:12

02:45

02:40
02:36
02:33
02:32
02:32
02:31

02:31
02:00
01:58
01:54
01:50
01:50
01:43
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:26
01:19
01:19

52-65 13
54-65 11
54-67 13
57-67 10
57-69 12
57-71 14
59-71 12
59-74 15
61-74 H 13

TURNOVER by MANYANG,MAGOK

REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK
TURNOVER by MANYANG,MAGOK

SUB IN by HURD,SETH
SUB OUT by WOODSON,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by HURD,SETH

GOOD 3PTR by MANYANG,MAGOK
ASSIST by ADKINS,DEANGELO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HURD,SETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,MIKEL

GOOD JUMPER by HURD,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HURD,SETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,MIKEL
ASSIST by LEWIS,JASIAH

REBOUND DEF by MANYANG,MAGOK
TURNOVER by MANYANG,MAGOK

TURNOVER by HURD,SETH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by MANYANG,MAGOK
SUB IN by WOODSON,QUENTIN
SUB IN by GAINES, TARRENCE
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JASIAH
SUB OUT by HURD,SETH

REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,DEANGELO

MISS FT by GAINES, TARRENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 61-75 H 14 GOOD FT by GAINES, TARRENCE



SUB IN by COLLINS,TYREN

SUB OUT by OETTING, TRAE

MISS 3PTR by REEVES,MALACHI
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,JOSH

FOUL by COLLINS,TYREN

GOOD FT by REEVES,MALACHI
MISS FT by REEVES,MALACHI

FOUL by STEWART,JOSH

SUB IN by GABANI,LUKAS
SUB IN by OETTING, TRAE
SUB OUT by COLLINS,TYREN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,NOAH

01:19
01:19
01:08

00:58
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:53
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19

61-76 H 15
61-77 H 16

62-77 H 15

REBOUND DEF by GAINES, TARRENCE

GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK
GOOD FT by MANYANG,MAGOK
SUB IN by LEWIS,JASIAH

SUB OUT by MANYANG,MAGOK
FOUL by WOODSON,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by ADKINS,DEANGELO
SUB IN by SHARP,ZALEK
SUB OUT by HENDERSON, MIKEL

MISS FT by GAINES, TARRENCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 62-78 H 16 GOOD FT by GAINES, TARRENCE



